PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504528590

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE	11/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILE AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	951 GOVERNMENT STREET, SUITE B	
City:	MOBILE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6345604
Patent Number:	6347680
Patent Number:	6379281
Patent Number:	6443128
Patent Number:	6510839
Patent Number:	6557540
Patent Number:	6561166
Patent Number:	6571157
Patent Number:	6581565
Patent Number:	6581574
Patent Number:	6588260
Patent Number:	6598581
Patent Number:	6607302
Patent Number:	6609497
Patent Number:	6612287
Patent Number:	6619106
Patent Number:	6644115
Patent Number:	6736122
Patent Number:	6741441

PATENT REEL: 043843 FRAME: 0821

504584165

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6752741
Patent Number:	6757149
Patent Number:	6758885
Patent Number:	6763804
Patent Number:	6766788
Patent Number:	6817592
Patent Number:	6847882
Patent Number:	6856209
Patent Number:	6874362
Patent Number:	6976477
Patent Number:	6988031
Patent Number:	7089894
Patent Number:	7116081
Patent Number:	7124963
Patent Number:	7137577
Patent Number:	7143501
Patent Number:	7168637
Patent Number:	7191755
Patent Number:	7198207
Patent Number:	7293554
Patent Number:	7487761
Patent Number:	7712451
Patent Number:	7982358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)449-9010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024499010

Email: mmcclain@devlinlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY DEVLIN

Address Line 1: 1306 N. BROOM STREET

Address Line 2: 1ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19806

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY DEVLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Devlin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
T	·

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 043843 FRAME: 0822



PATENT REEL: 043843 FRAME: 0823

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 (the "Amendment"), dated as of the latest execution date below, is entered into by Mobile Automotive Technologies, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company and Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1, with its principal offices at c/o Sakura Sogo Jimusho, 1-11 Kanda Jimbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0083, Japan, and amends the Patent Assignment Agreement entered into by the parties, executed on September 2, 2016 (the "PTA"). Capitalized terms not defined herein are defined in the PTA.

The parties agree to retroactively amend the PTA as follows:

- 1. Exhibit A to the PTA is hereby retroactively amended and restated in its entirety in the form of Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 2. The parties intend and agree that this Amendment shall be effective as of the Effective Date of the PTA with the same force and effect as if executed on that date. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the PTA shall apply.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment through their duly authorized representatives.

Mobile Automotive Technologies, LLC

Name: Kevin C. Brady

Title: Managing Member

Date: 10-21-2016

Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1

Name: Hideyuki Ogata

Title: Executive Manager

Date: //-2-20/6

EXHIBIT A

Patents:

- 1 US6345604
- US6347680
- US6379281 3
- US6443128
- US6510839
- US6557540
- 7 US6561166
- US6571157
- US6581565
- US6581574
- 11 US6588260 US6598581
- 13 US6607302
- US6609497 14
- 15 US6612287
- US6619106 16
- US6644115 17
- US6736122 18
- US6741441 19 US6752741
- 20 21 US6757149
- 22 US6758885
- 23 US6763804
- US6766788 24 US6817592 25
- 26 US6847882
- US6856209 27
- US6874362
- US6976477 29
- US6988031 30
- US7089894 31
- 32 US7116081
- US7124963 33
- US7137577 34
- 35 US7143501
- US7168637 36

- 37 US7191755
- 38 US7198207
- 39 US7293554
- 40 US7487761
- 41 US7712451
- 42 US7982358
- 43 DE103 44 494.7-34
- 44 GB2385013
- 45 GB2422688
- 46 JP4235485
- 47 DE103 22 529.3

EXHIBIT B

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 ("Assignor"), is the owner of (i) United States Patent and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A and the following (ii) through (iv) to the extent Assignor owns, controls or has the right to license or enforce them at any time: (ii) any patents or patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly from any of the foregoing patent(s) in subsection (i), or from which priority is directly or indirectly claimed by any such patent(s) in subsection (i), or that have common priority with any such patent(s) in subsection (i); (iii) any foreign counterparts, foreign related patents, continuations, divisionals, continuationsin-part, extensions, substitutions, reissues, renewals and all results of oppositions, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, requests for continued examination and other review procedures of any of the foregoing in subsections (i) and (ii); and (iv) all patents issuing on putent applications covered by any of the foregoing subsections (i) through (iii) (together the "Assigned Patents").

WHEREAS, Mobile Automotive Technologies, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title in and to the Assigned Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Assumed Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain all such right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its permitted successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Assigned Patents prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by duly authorized representatives of the Parties on the dates below.

Hideyaki Ogata Name Date: Sept. 2. 2016

Date: AUG 27,2016

9

SCHEDULE A

Patents:

US6345604

US6347680

US6379281

US6443128

US6510839

US6557540

US6561166

US6571157

US6581565

US6581574

US6588260

US6598581

US6607302

US6609497

US6612287

US6619106

US6644115 US6736122

US6741441

US6752741

US6757149

US6758885

US6763804

US6766788

US6817592

US6847882

US6856209

US6874362

US6976477

US6988031

US7089894

US7116081

US7124963

US7137577

US7143501

US7168637

US7191755

US7198207

10

PATENT REEL: 043843 FRAME: 0828 US7293554 US7487761 US7712451

US7982358

DE103 44 494.7-34 GB2385013 GB2422688 JP4235485